11218Q Juswydoyly Bunoun

N
AN

AN WA
A \\ \\ \ \\\ \\ ‘\\3

\' \
NRZANINN
AR/

%0} 00IG-v26 (0£4) 00S0-6¢% (388)
1010€ V9 'U)JOMdy juiog SINON [CE

N

MN

4

™
O
m
20
o
=0
1~ Q
2| [@Xe)) SIS
5 ¢ - R¥E
= b R
2 &2
3 a ®
— wn
ol §=
('D—.
O o
N e @ —
ol ° » ~9
~ % < A
_| I o
(@)} 3 1
S 2
= 2
O]
A
<
- 'g
<[ 2 B
W=
=

ybiam

sql G6¢%

N

\)
&

X)

4,,00‘
K\
(X

B\
\ LA URY, o iy
SR
\}:"\\? "" AI‘I\II‘VI/I/EIIII ‘ ¥ II'/l

P/N

T9970KT6

TITLE

6" Ice Shield Assembly, Curved

L
iy
\ Ay
,/‘II'IMwIII,'u,!
AN/
2 sl
= o
[ s Wi
jut g
- A
< ’n'h”/’,/\l/
s
g Wy 2
A AL o &
=] e /‘I
[} » £ <€
o ’-Avq 00©
c =
° 5 _ = ©
- ~T0O° <
g ® oo £
’ ® IR 5
azl ®
oN
pEN >
879 g
a ° 5
-~ - 3
® o [
< w© -
o
®
2
e
olv|v[fu|lalo|lu]o NN uwcaa;a;ma;au—-hu—-aawwaug
w o AR RNNERE
G|~ Slo|o|N|o|a]|s N| = v|lo|[v|o|u|ls|lu|n|[=]o z
Al x{=lza1z2|1z2lzlzlzzlz|xlz|lz(zz|x|z|x|(z|z|(z]| 2| x| x| 5| 2|32 =] 5| R[X]|2
vlo|r|lo|jo|lv|lolo|lu|la|vdNSGlu|lN]|Z|IN]I|a|lu[d]|I[u]|Z2]=2|c|jo|2|o|o|o|lo|o|v] R
olololalal|lo|Q|Y|o|d|o|N|o|o|lglQ|z|le|O|d|o|lw|Y|QYvw|lvw|rlo|lo|lv]|vw|low|O|S
e(nlel8lalelnl@lIoldlaIn|alalalRIB2I3SlSIN88lal NG NIIIY
2122 FILIRI 2R R2]2RRIR] 22|22 R] 2] 2222|2222 Z
=X XA = R R B B R B B B B B B B B R B RS X XA XX XXX X|E
=S 312122 Al 31323 =33 2103122322153 220223 A 33333235
= =2l oy alola|le| 2 32 2e] 2| a|lal w3 NI TN BN
S oSN 2 & @ I IN B IR of i 3
NINES x| 2| @ NI AEIE B ol o ol ol o] §| of| w|=
o Owo (/)><-; 8 (2] N2 cuﬂ ol » Nl =l ol =[o]lox
m > > >
3 w m w
N
m |l = = —|m =1l ) =1 [
1212181121253 F] 2|3 &2 F|ILLeqe21282422355(3
EEHNEHEM N R EE R R E R R R EEEREHE AR
- 9 of °f ° 7 * 5 olo|loelo|o|e
% 'Ugcggf-ig%%i,?}{%m-nrzzéf_’:gCI)S- M N
2la ] a a alclo -l slulolalz|ls]|o
°lg|e Q o alxla EARARNI K-S o g|ele|”|& c 3
Slelalala sz %13 (] Cl’.oxumag—-~< %9—0'9‘&3
sl c m“‘u-’Um“’—- 20 kel \_p'O © © ~lo |25~
~la S|lm 18 o-n-"\xo| Zm’.'u s| o o N (35
g 2|3 AP NN A EHEHEHE R HE EHE N HE
ES Q w : = = = [ ol-|a o= N
~| @ S N u-\bI_'.—-"l:f:)‘:’:’ NEIE S olzlzls|el®w
NE = Q o B TININ NN x| & alal8 S13(7[9l8
N3 =12 3 Ol oo 3 915Nl 2 3 nlel olelr (6,1 I}
2| § o5 =zl 3 | = o™ F = 2 x w| o om\‘;g=
A o = N S ¢« -
el g 8l (2139 |3 al ™ & o EEHEHBERE
gz o Um:m 3 UQ__ 2:1__ Bo
@l g By : o |e by ® gla|x|g
-9 " T gzl 4 S 81873
X3 © 2 | 8| & @ _|g| =@
B < © I 14 NEBIE
= < - NI
I : [=]
gl g S| % 2
o o hd 7]
a a =
® o2 ES
v s =
o =]
=z




T9970KT6

R}

P/N

TITLE| 6’ Ice Shield Assembly, Curved

NOTE:

NWooD

&
TELECOM

QTY |ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
7 1 K9970KT-35 Angle, Grating, 50" Long
4 2 K9970K T-80 Angle, Incline, 25.5" Long
2 3 K9970KT—-71 Angle, Horizontal, 49.5" Long
e 2 4 K9970KT—90 Plate, Tube Mount, 7 x 14" Plate
4 S K9970KT—-91 Plate, Bottom Angle Connector, 1/4" Plate
Wv’y 4 6 K9970KT—92 Plate, Side Angle Connector, 1/4" Plate
o 2O 1 7 | P1450kT8 Sq Tube, 96" Long
@ 3 8 K9970KT—-94 Plate—Guy Wire, 4.5" Plate
e 4 9 K9970KT-95 Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3
Z \ @@@ 1 10 K1710KT Cross Pipe Plate
\@ . 96, 3 11 | K1000KT8-534 | Half Clamp, Medium
0o 4 12 | T3900KT10 Grating, 24" x 2" x 48" Long
16 | 13 | H7826KT4 J-BOLT-3/8"
16 | 14 [ H2002KT38G 3/8" HEX NUT
*1/2" Hardware 16 | 15| H3002KT38G 3/8" LOCK WASHER
e ooy T lotes 16 | 16 | H3012KT38G 3/8" FLAT WASHER
6 17 | H7940KT15SQ 1/2" Sq U-Bolt for 3" Sq Tube, Grade 5
2 18 K2120KT9i Threoded Rod, 1/2" x 8", HDG
54| 19 | H1026KT112GA3 | Bolt, 1/2" x 1-1/2" (A325) HH HDG
70| 20| H2002KT12GA3 | Nut, Hex, 1/2" HDG
70 21 H3012KT12GSAE | Flot Wosher, 1/2" HDG
70 22 H3002KT12G Lock Washer, 1/2" HDG
4 23 | K2220KT8i Threaded Rod, 5/8" x 8", HDG
8 24 | H2002KT58G Nut, Hex, 5/8" HDG
8 25| H3012KTSBGSA3 | Flat Washer, 5/8" HDG
8 26 | H3002KT58G Lock Washer, 5/8" HDG
100°( 27| T9988MF Guy Wire
3 28 T9012KT38 Shackle
6 29 [ T9003KT516 Thimble
6 30| T9013KT1/4 1/4" Deod End Grip for EHS Guy
3 31 T9000KT12-JE12 | Jow/Eye Turnbuckle
2 32 | K4000KT Shim Plate
2 33| K9921KT Plate, Round Member Attachment
6 34 | T9004KT14 End Sleeve for 1/4" Coble 1/pk
DRAWN DATE CHECKED DATE
KAA _ 1/11/10 _ -
TITLE

6" Ice Shield Assembly
Curved Design

3431 Novis Point  Acworth, GA 30101
(888) 439-0500 (770) 974-5100 fox

"MeN T9970KTH

ROV [SHEET =
oF3




T9970KT6

P/N

TITLE| 6 Ice Shield Assembly, Curved

ITEM # 1

QTY: 7

K9970KT—-35

Angle, Grating, 50" Long

ITEM # 2

QTY: 4

K9970KT-80

Angle, Incline, 25.5" Long

ITEM # 3

QTY: 2

K9970KT-71

Angle, Horizontal, 48.5" Long

ITEM # 7
QTY: 1
P1450KT8

Sq Tube, 96" Long

ITEM # 6

QTY: 4

K9970KT-92

Plate, Side Angle Connector, 1/4” Plate

ITEM # 5

QTY: 4

K9970KT-91

Plote, Bottom Angle Connector, 1/4" Plote

8

Om@

QTY |ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
7 |1 K9970KT-35 Angle, Grating, 50" Long
4 2 K9970KT-80 Angle, Incline, 25.5" Long
ITEM # 10 2 3 K9970KT-71 Angle, Horizontal, 49.5" Long
m_ﬂo_f 2 4 K9970KT-90 Plate, Tube Mount, 7 x 14" Plate
Cross Pipe Plate 4 5 K9970KT-91 Plate, Bottom Angle Connector, 1/4" Plate
4 6 K9970KT-92 Plote, Side Angle Connector, 1/4” Plate
1 7 P1450KT8 Sq Tube, 96" Long
3 8 K9970KT-94 Plate-Guy Wire, 4.5" Plate
4 9 K9970KT-95 Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3
ITEM # 4 1 10 K1710KT Cross Pipe Plate
Qa570kT-90 3 | 11 | KIODOKT8—534 | Half Clomp, Medium
Plate, Tube Mount, 7 x 14" Plate 4 | 12| T3900kTI0 Groting, 24" x 2° x 48 Long
16 13 H7826KT4 J-BOLT-3/8"
16 | 14 | H2002KT38G 3/8" HEX NUT
16 [ 15| H3002KT38G 3/8" LOCK WASHER
_m#,“_ Wum 16 | 16 | H3012KT38G 3/8" FLAT WASHER
K4000KT 6 17 | H7940KT15SQ 1/2" Sq U-Bolt for 3" Sq Tube, Grode 5
Shim Plate 2 | 18| Kz2120KTgi Threoded Rod, 1/2° x 8", HDG
54| 19 | H1026KT112GA3 | Bolt, 1/2" x 1-1/2" (A325) HH HDG
70| 20| H2002KT12GA3 Nut, Hex, 1/2" HDG
70 21 H3012KT12GSAE | Flat Washer, 1/2" HDG
ITEM # 11 70 | 22| H3002kT12G Lock Washer, 1/2" HDG
o e T8—534 4 | 23| K2220KT8i Threaded Rod, 5/8" x 8", HDG
Holf Clamp, Medium 8 | 24| H2002KT58G Nut, Hex, 5/8" HDG
8 25 H3012KT58GSA3 | Flat Wosher, 5/8" HDG
8 26 | H3002KT58G Lock Washer, 5/8" HDG
100°| 27| T9988MF Guy Wire
3 28 | T9012KT38 Shackle
ITEM # 9 6 29 T9003KT516 Thimble
mwwwoﬁqlwm 6 30 T9013KT1/4 1/4" Dead End Grip for EHS Guy
Corner Clip Angle, 3 x 3 3 | 31 | T9000KTIZ—JE12| Jow/Eye Turnbuckie
2 32 K4000KT Shim Plate
2 33| K9921KT Plate, Round Member Attachment
6 34 | T9004KT14 End Sleeve for 1/4" Cable 1/pk
ITEM 8
RO970KT—94
Plate-Guy Wire, 4.5" Plate
DRAWN DATE CHECKED DATE
KAA _ 1/11/10 -
_nw_.._m.@ 33 TITLE
K9921KT

Plate—Round Member Attachment

3431 Novis Point Acworth, GA 30101
(888) 439-0500 (770) 974-5100 fox

<ENWoOoD

TELECOM

6" Ice Shield Assembly
Curved Design

TN T9970KT6

REV [SHEET S
oF3




